DOC # 0134144

04:30 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$18.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT -Recorded By: AE

Book- 250 Page- 0311

A.P.N.:

Por. 014-010-06

File No:

NCS-323165-HHLV (mf)

When Recorded, Mail To:

Premier Trust 2700 W. Sahara Ave. Ste. 300 Las Vegas, NV 89102

A.P.N.: Por. 014-010-06

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF PARTIAL RECONVEYANCE

The Flasko Family Limited Partnership, as owner and holder of the Note and Deed of Trust dated January 10, 2008, made by Rebel Rock Ranch, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, as Trustor, to Cow County Title Co., a Nevada corporation, Trustee for the benefit of The Flasko Family Limited Partnership, Beneficiary which Deed of Trust was recorded on January 29, 2008, as Document No. 0130941, in Book No. 239 Page 57 of Official records, Lincoln County, Nevada, hereby substitutes The Flasko Family Limited Partnership, as Trustee in lieu of the above named Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

The Flasko Family Limited Partnership, hereby accepts said appointment as Trustee under Deed of Trust. The Flasko Family Limited Partnership as successor Trustee, has been duly requested to Quitclaim and Reconvey that portion of the real property covered by said Deed of Trust, hereinafter particularly described, in compliance with said request, and the payment of its fees in the premises, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY QUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, but without warranty, the real property described as:

See complete legal description attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A"

The remaining property mentioned in said Deed of Trust shall continue to be held by said trustee under the terms thereof, and this reconveyance shall not affect the personal liability of any person for the unpaid portion of the indebtedness mentioned as secured thereby.

Dated: May 21, 2009

A.P.N.: 014-010-06

Substitution of Trustee and Deed of Reconveyance - continued

File No.: NCS-323165-HHLV

(mf)

Beneficiary:	Substituted Trustee:
The Flasko Family Limited Partnership	The Flasko Family Limited Partnership
Di Brochenbury	flare to Dy
By: Joi Brackenbury	Its: <u>Where C. Bryth</u> Its: <u>Wice resident</u> and
STATE OF Nevada	
COUNTY OF WON	;ss.)
This instrument was acknowledged before m	e on u/24/09
Joi Brackenburg John Cleefe Notary Public (My commission expires: 9/1/12	Notery Public - State of Neverda Appointment Recorded in Lyon County No: 04-91245-12 - Expires September 1, 2012
STATE OF Newdo);ss.
This instrument was acknowledged 6/15/09 by	before me on
Morie Buyan Sotary Public (My commission expires: 10-16.	CHERI SCRIBNER Notary Public State of Nevada No. 94-0489-1 My appt. exp. Oct. 16, 2011